
This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

 STAATSKOERANT, 26 FEBRUARIE 2021 No. 44193  3

Government notics • GoewermentskennisGewinGs

SOUTH AFRICAN REVENUE SERVICE 

NO. 146 26 February 2021

C
U

S
T

O
M

S
 A

N
D

 E
X

C
IS

E
 A

C
T

, 1
96

4.

A
M

E
N

D
M

E
N

T
 O

F 
S

C
H

E
D

U
LE

 N
O

. 1
 (N

O
. 1

/6
/2

)

In
 te

rm
s 

of
 s

ec
tio

n 
48

 o
f t

he
 C

us
to

m
s 

an
d 

E
xc

is
e 

A
ct

, 1
96

4,
 P

ar
t 6

 o
f S

ch
ed

ul
e 

N
o.

 1
 to

 th
e 

sa
id

 A
ct

 is
 h

er
eb

y 
am

en
de

d,
 w

ith
 e

ff
ec

t f
ro

m
 1

 A
ug

us
t2

02
1,

to
th

e 
ex

te
nt

 s
et

 o
ut

 in
 th

e 
S

ch
ed

ul
e 

he
re

to
.

D
R

 D
A

V
ID

 M
A

S
O

N
D

O
D

E
P

U
TY

 M
IN

IS
TE

R
 O

F 
FI

N
A

N
C

E

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE

B
y 

th
e 

su
bs

tit
ut

io
n 

of
 th

e 
fo

llo
w

in
g 

ite
m

s 
in

 P
ar

t 6
 o

f S
ch

ed
ul

e 
N

o.
 1

:

E
xp

or
t T

ax
 

H
ea

di
ng

 /
A

rt
ic

le
 D

es
cr

ip
tio

n
S

ta
tis

tic
al

R
at

e 
of

 E
xp

or
t D

ut
y

Ite
m

 n
o.

S
ub

he
ad

in
g

U
ni

t
G

en
er

al
E

U
E

FT
A

S
A

D
C

M
E

R
C

O
S

U
R

A
fC

F
T

A

19
3.

00
E

X
P

O
R

T 
D

U
TY

 O
N

 S
C

R
A

P
 M

E
TA

L

19
3.

00
72

.0
4

Fe
rr

ou
s 

w
as

te
 a

nd
 s

cr
ap

; r
em

el
tin

g 
sc

ra
p 

in
go

ts
 o

f i
ro

n 
or

 s
te

el
:

19
3.

01
72

04
.1

0
W

as
te

 a
nd

 s
cr

ap
 o

f c
as

t i
ro

n
t

20
%

10
%

fre
e

fre
e

20
%

 
20

%

19
3.

02
72

04
.2

W
as

te
 a

nd
 s

cr
ap

 o
f a

llo
y 

st
ee

l:

19
3.

02
.0

1
72

04
.2

1
O

f s
ta

in
le

ss
 s

te
el

t
15

%
10

%
fre

e
fre

e
15

%
 

15
%

 

19
3.

02
.0

3
72

04
.2

9
O

th
er

t
20

%
10

%
fre

e
fre

e
20

%
 

20
%

 

19
3.

02
.0

5
72

04
.3

0
W

as
te

 a
nd

 s
cr

ap
 o

f t
in

ne
d 

iro
n 

or
 s

te
el

t
20

%
10

%
fre

e
fre

e
20

%
 

20
%

 

19
3.

03
72

04
.4

O
th

er
 w

as
te

 a
nd

 s
cr

ap
:

19
3.

03
.0

1
72

04
.4

1
Tu

rn
in

gs
, s

ha
vi

ng
s,

 c
hi

ps
, m

ill
in

g 
w

as
te

, 
sa

w
du

st
, f

ili
ng

s,
 tr

im
m

in
gs

 a
nd

 s
ta

m
pi

ng
s,

 
w

he
th

er
 o

r n
ot

 in
 b

un
dl

es

t
20

%
10

%
fre

e
fre

e
20

%
20

%

19
3.

03
.0

3 
72

04
.4

9
O

th
er

t
20

%
10

%
fre

e
fre

e
20

%
20

%

19
3.

03
.0

5 
72

04
.5

0
R

em
el

tin
g 

sc
ra

p 
in

go
ts

t
20

%
fre

e
fre

e
fre

e
20

%
20

%

19
3.

04
74

04
.0

0
C

op
pe

r 
w

as
te

 a
nd

 s
cr

ap
t

10
%

 
10

%
 

fr
ee

 
fr

ee
10

%
 

10
%

 

19
3.

05
76

02
.0

0
A

lu
m

in
iu

m
 w

as
te

 a
nd

 s
cr

ap
t

15
%

 
10

%
 

fr
ee

 
fr

ee
15

%
 

15
%

 


	Government Notics • Goewermentskennisgewings
	South African Revenue Service / Suid-Afrikaanse Inkomstediens
	146	Customs and Excise Act, 1964: Amendment of Schedule No. 1 (No. 1/6/2)		44193



